 GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
Grundfos COMFORT
Circulator pumps
50 Hz
2
Contents
General data
Applications  3

bearing, a minimum inlet pressure of 0.5 bar (5 m head)
is required at the pump suction port.
Type key
Approvals
Fig. 3 European approvals
Example UP 20 -14 B X U T
Circulator pump
Type range:
15 = length 80 mm / Rp ½
20 = length 110 mm / G 1¼
Maximum head [dm]
Brass pump housing
Integrated isolating and non-return valves
24-hour timer
Thermostat
Grundfos COMFORTTechnical data
Construction
Grundfos COMFORT circulator pumps are available
with two pump housing versions incorporating isolating
and non-return valves or prepared for subsequent
fitting of such valves.
The water-conducting part of the pump is hermetically
separated from the stator with a stainless-steel spheri-
cal separator.
The motor can be separated from the pump housing for
easy maintenance and replacement.
Motor
The motor is a single-phase, 2-pole hysteresis-perma-
nent-magnet motor according to the EMC Directive.
Standards applied: EN 61000-6-2 and EN 61000-6-3.
The terminal box and the motor-pump unit have been
wet-tested to EN 60335-1 and EN 60335-2-51.
The easily accessible terminal box has functional cable
connecting terminals. The cable entry is tight and incor-
porates cable relief.
Voltage: 1 x 230 V, 50 Hz
Enclosure class: IP 42
Insulation class: F
Cable connection: Various types
The motor is impedance-protected and thus short-cir-
cuit-proof. No additional motor protection is required.
When the green light on the motor is on, the motor is
live.
Material specification
Fig. 4 Sectional drawing
Pos. Description Material DIN
W.-Nr. AISI
1 Stator lamination Steel
2 Stator windings Copper wire
and enamel
3 Stator housing Aluminium
4 Capacitor Metallised PP film
5 Contact for pc board Tin-plated brass
6 Retainer for pc board,
lower PA66/6
7 Retainer for pc board,
upper PA66/6
8 Spherical separator Stainless steel 1.4016 430
9 Rotor can complete Stainless steel/
tungsten carbide 1.4571 316 Ti
10 Rotor, impeller
Stainless steel,
EPDM, PPO,
PFTE, graphite
11 Pump housing Brass MS 58
12 Terminal box cover PC/ABS
13 Pc board with diode FR 4
14 Motor cover PPO
15 Screw Stainless steel 1.4301 304
16 Light Lexan
17 Cable PVC
18 Cable relief PA66
19 Insulating cover EPP 55